001 Drive & Soft-Starter DriveP-
NVF7 series drive adopts open-loop and closed-loop magnetic flux
vector control technology, with fast load response, large low-frequency
torque, strong overload capacity, etc., to achieve accurate control of the
equipment, the series of inverters have stable output, torque limit, speed
tracking, simple PLC, process PID and other application functions, can
meet the electrical drive needs of wire drawing, textile, machine tools,
papermaking, packaging, food, plastic and fan pumps and a variety of

3. Technical features
4. Working conditions
5. Type designation
2. Applications
NVF7- 7.5T 11P - -/ S4 B 1
Series Name
Motor power
(KW)
T: constant
torque/heavy load
type
Motor power
(KW)
P: variable
torque/light load
type
S: three phases
D: single phase
2: 230V
4:380~480V
Brake unit:
B: built in
Blank：no
002Drive & Soft-StarterDrive P-
F
6. Model selection
Table 2.2.1 Model and Specification of Three phase 380V Drive
Model
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 505309
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 505310
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 505311
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S4-B 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 505312
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S4-B 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 505313
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S4-B 5.0 9.0 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 505314
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S4-B 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 505315
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S4-B 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 505316
NVF7-7.5T/11P-S4-B 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 505317
NVF7-11T/15P-S4-B 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 505318
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S4-B 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 505319
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S4-B 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 505320
NVF7-22T/30P-S4-B 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 505321
NVF7-30T/37P-S4
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-B
46 62 60 75 30T/37P 505322、505323
NVF7-37T/45P-S4
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-B
57 76 75 90 37T/45P 505324、505325
NVF7-45T/55P-S4
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-B
69 92 90 110 45T/55P 505324、505325
NVF7-55T/75P-S4
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-B
85 113 110 150 55T/75P 505326、505327
NVF7-75T/90P-S4
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-B
114 157 150 176 75T/90P 505330、505331
NVF7-90T/110P-S4
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-B
133 180 176 210 90T/110P 505332、505333
NVF7-110T/132P-S4
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-B
160 214 210 253 110T/132P 505334、505335
NVF7-132T/160P-S4 195 256 253 300 132T/160P 505336
NVF7-160T/185P-S4 236 307 300 340 160T/185P 505337
NVF7-185T/200P-S4 267 345 340 380 185T/200P 505338
NVF7-200T/220P-S4 305 430 380 420 200T/220P 505339
NVF7-220T/250P-S4 350 477 420 470 220T/250P 505340
NVF7-250T/280P-S4 420 526 470 520 250T/280P 505341
NVF7-280T/315P-S4 450 605 520 600 280T/315P 505342
003 Drive & Soft-Starter DriveP-
Model
(standard built in LCD)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load
rated current
A
Motor power kW
(Heavy load/light
load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S4-B1 2 1.8 1.5 2.5 0.4T/0.75P 505343
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S4-B1 2.8 2.4 2.5 3.1 0.75T/1.1P 505344
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S4-B1 4.1 3.7 3.1 3.7 1.1T/1.5P 505345
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S4-B1 3.0 4.6 3.7 5.0 1.5T/2.2P 505346
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S4-B1 3.0 6.3 5.0 7.2 2.2T/3.0P 505347
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S4-B1 5.0 9.0 7.2 9.5 3.0T/4.0P 505348
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S4-B1 5.9 10.5 9.5 12.2 4.0T/5.5P 505349
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S4-B1 8.6 14.6 12.2 16.2 5.5T/7.5P 505350
NVF7-7.5T/11P-S4-B1 13 19 16.2 24.6 7.5T/11P 505351
NVF7-11T/15P-S4-B1 18 26 24.6 31.4 11T/15P 505352
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S4-B1 25 34 31.4 37 15T/18.5P 505353
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S4-B1 29 38.5 37 45 18.5T/22P 505354
NVF7-22T/30P-S4-B1 34 46.5 45 60 22T/30P 505355
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-1
NVF7-30T/37P-S4-B1 46 62 60 75 30T/37P 505356、505357
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-1
NVF7-37T/45P-S4-B1
57 76 75 90 37T/45P 505358、505359
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-1
NVF7-45T/55P-S4-B1
69 92 90 110 45T/55P 505360、505361
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-1
NVF7-55T/75P-S4-B1
85 113 110 150 55T/75P 505362、505363
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-1
NVF7-75T/90P-S4-B1
114 157 150 176 75T/90P 505364、505365
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-1
NVF7-90T/110P-S4-B1
133 180 176 210 90T/110P 505366、505367
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-1
NVF7-110T/132P-S4-B1
160 214 210 253 110T/132P 505334、505335
NVF7-132T/160P-S4-1 195 256 253 300 132T/160P 505370
NVF7-160T/185P-S4-1 236 307 300 340 160T/185P 505371
NVF7-185T/200P-S4-1 267 345 340 380 185T/200P 505372
NVF7-200T/220P-S4-1 305 430 380 420 200T/220P 505373
NVF7-220T/250P-S4-1 350 477 420 470 220T/250P 505374
NVF7-250T/280P-S4-1 420 526 470 520 250T/280P 505375
NVF7-280T/315P-S4-1 450 605 520 600 280T/315P 505376
004Drive & Soft-StarterDrive P-
F
Model
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load rated
current
A
Motor power
kW
(Heavy load/
light load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T/0.75P-S2-B 1.1 2.4 2.3 4.0 0.4T/0.75P 512455
NVF7-0.75T/1.1P-S2-B 2.1 4.6 4.0 5.1 0.75T/1.1P 512456
NVF7-1.1T/1.5P-S2-B 2.9 6.3 5.1 7.0 1.1T/1.5P 512457
NVF7-1.5T/2.2P-S2-B 4.2 9 7.0 9.6 1.5T/2.2P 512458
NVF7-2.2T/3.0P-S2-B 5.3 11.4 9.6 12.2 2.2T/3.0P 512459
NVF7-3.0T/4.0P-S2-B 10.2 22 12.2 16.2 3.0T/4.0P 512460
NVF7-4.0T/5.5P-S2-B 14.8 32 16.2 24.6 4.0T/5.5P 512461
NVF7-5.5T/7.5P-S2-B 19.1 39 24.6 31.4 5.5T/7.5P 512462
NVF7-7.5T/9.5P-S2-B 13 44 31.4 37 7.5T/11P 512463
NVF7-9.5T/11P-S2-B 20 51 37 45 9.5T/11P 512464
NVF7-11T/15P-S2-B 27 59 45 60 11T/15P 512465
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2
NVF7-15T/18.5P-S2-B 32 89 60 75 15T/18.5P 512466、512467
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2
NVF7-18.5T/22P-S2-B 41 106 75 90 18.5T/22P 512468、512469
NVF7-22T/30P-S2
NVF7-22T/30P-S2-B 51 139 90 110 22T/30P 512470、512471
NVF7-30T/37P-S2
NVF7-30T/37P-S2-B 65 144 110 152 30T/37P 512472、512473
NVF7-37T/45P-S2
NVF7-37T/45P-S2-B 75 164 152 176 37T/45P 512474、512475
NVF7-45T/55P-S2
NVF7-45T/55P-S2-B 90 202 176 210 45T/55P 512476、512477
Table 2.2.2 Model and Specification of Three phase 230V Drive
Model
(standard built in LED)
power supply
capacity
kVA
Input current
A
Heavy load
rated current
A
Light load rated
current
A
Motor power
kW
(Heavy load/
light load)
ordering code
NVF7-0.4T-D2-B 1.1 5.0 2.3 - 0.4T 512501
NVF7-0.75T-D2-B 2.1 9.5 4.0 - 0.75T 512502
NVF7-1.5T-D2-B 2.9 15.5 7.0 - 1.5T 512503
NVF7-2.2T-D2-B 5.3 20 9.6 - 2.2T 512504
NVF7-3.0T-D2-B 6.5 26 12.2 - 3.0T 512505
NVF7-4.0T-D2-B 7.5 32 16.2 - 4.0T 512506
Table 2.2.3 Single-phase 230V Drive Model Specification Table
005 Drive & Soft-Starter DriveP-
Model Standard built ordering code
NVF7- LED VA7KEY01 Operator panel LED 513138
NVF7- LCD VA7KEY02  Operator panel LCD 513139
NVF7-VA7KEY03 Mounting bracket 513140
NVF7-VA7CB02 Extension cable 2 meters 513141
NVF7-VA7CB04 Extension cable 4 meters 513142
006Drive & Soft-StarterDrive P-
F
7. Main technical parameters and performance
Output